

कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (अम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)



मुख्यालय / Headquarters पंचदीप भवन, से आइ.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110002 Panchdeep Bhawan, C.I.G. Marg, New Delhi∞110002 Phone:- 10011051, E-mail: jd-admin2@esic.nic.in

दिनांक:- 04/03/2024

फ.सं.- A-33/19/15/6/2024-स्था-2

सेवा में,

- 1. All Zonal Medical Commissioners.
- 2. All Add. Commissioners & Regional Directors/ Regional. Directors/ Dy. Director (I/c), Regional Office/ Sub-Regional Office.
- 3. All Deans of ESIC Medical Institutions.
- 4. All Medical Superintendents of ESIC/ ESIS Hospitals/Medical Colleges
- 5. Joint Director-V, Hqrs. Office/NTA.
- 6. Website Contents Manager with the request to upload the same on ESIC website.

Sub:- Observation of International Women's Day on the 08th March,2024-reg.

Sir,

You are aware that every year International Women's Day is celebrated on 08th March.

In this connection, the Competent Authority has directed to celebrate International Women's Day on 8th March,2024 in all the ROs/ SROs/ Hospitals/Medical Colleges of ESIC etc.

The monetary limit for observing International Women's Day will be same as circulated earlier vide letter no. E-13/12/15/2019-PR dated 07/03/2019(copy enclosed).

The ATR related to celebrating of International Women's Day may be sent to Estt-II branch and PR branch, Hqrs. Office as well along with good quality photographs & brief on activities carried out in this regard.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

भवदीय,

Signed by Manoj Kumar Sahoo Date: 04-03-2024 11:08:32

सहायक निदेशक, स्था-2

Encl: As above.



Headquarters Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ISO 9001-2008 certified) Panchdeep Bhawan, CIG Road, New Delhi-110002



F.No. E-13/12/15/2019-PR

Dated 07.03.2019

- То
- All RDs/Directors/JDs & DDs(I/c) ROs/SROs
- 2. All Med. Superintendents, ESIC Hospitals
- 3. All Deans, ESIC Medical Colleges & Hospitals
- D(M)Delhi/D(M)NOIDA
- 5. Joint Director -V, Hqrs. Office,
- 6. All Branches of Hqrs. Office
- 7. Website Contents Manager, Hqrs. Office

Sub.: Observation of International Women's Day on the 8th March - reg.

Madam/Sir,

Kindly refer to the Circular No. F-16/15/13-E.VI dt. 07/03/2013 (copy enclosed) on the above cited subject.

In this regard, I am directed to inform you that due to subsequent rise in the cost/expenses, the Competent Authority has approved the enhancement of all inclusive expenditure to the ceiling for observation of International Women's Day from Rs. 10,000/- to Rs. 20,000/- for Gr. 'A' Region and Rs. 5,000/- to Rs. 10,000/- for Gr. 'B' Region/SROs/ESIC Hospitals/Medical Colleges & Hospitals/D(M)Delhi/Noida respectively.

PR Branch at Hqrs./Regional Offices/SROs/Hospitals/Medical Colleges & Hospitals/D(M)Delhi/Noida may continue to organize the seminar and provide other logistic support in this regard.

A compliance report/brief alongwith some quality photographs in this regard, may please be sent to PR Branch & E-VI Branch of Hgrs. Office in due course.

This issues with the approval of Director General.

Yours faithfully,

(Pranava Kumar) Dy.Director(PR) Tel. No. : 011-23218789 E-mail: pranava.kumar@esic.nic.in

Encl. - 01